Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (if applicable)  

Yes, the proposed Scheme is in the compliance with 
SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

Total number of shares covered by these 
options  

25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh) equity shares of face 
value of Rs. 5/- each of the Company, in aggregate 
towards grant of Options and PSUs, where not more 
than 50% shall be allocated to PSUs. 

Pricing Formula ‘Exercise Price in case of Options’ shall be the latest 
available closing price of the Equity Shares of the